BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

| the Matter of Union Electric Company d/b/a |) | |
|---|---|-------------------------|
| Ameren Missouri's Infrastructure System |) | File No. GO-2015-0274 |
| Replacement Surcharge (ISRS) Reconciliation |) | Tariff No. JG-2015-0298 |

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF COUNSEL

COMES NOW John D. Borgmeyer, Deputy Staff Counsel, and hereby submits to the Missouri Public Service Commission the following Notice of Withdrawal of Counsel:

- 1. Effective June 12, 2015, I will resign my position in the Commission's Staff Counsel's Office. I am listed as counsel in the above-captioned matter. I am filing this Notice in each case in which I am listed as counsel, because I will no longer be part of the Commission's Staff Counsel's Office.
- 2. The Commission's Staff will continue to be represented by Staff Counsel assigned to the case.

WHEREFORE, I respectfully submit this *Notice of Withdrawal of Counsel* for the Commission's information and consideration.

Respectfully Submitted,

STAFF OF THE MISSOURI PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

ls/ John D. Borgmeyer

John D. Borgmeyer
Deputy Staff Counsel
Missouri Bar No. 61992
Attorney for the Staff of the
Missouri Public Service Commission
P.O. Box 360
Jefferson City, Missouri 65102
Telephone: (573) 751-5472

Fax: (573) 751-9285

Email: john.borgmeyer@psc.mo.gov

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE